508162807 10/09/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8209988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/01/2022	12/01/2022	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	·		
		Name Execution		Execution Date
BASF SE				03/23/2023
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CLAP C	O., LTD.		
Street Address:	502-HO	CLEANWRAP BLDG, 313, BC	NGEUNSA-RO, G	ANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA	REPUBLIC OF		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 15			
Property Ty	pe	Number		
Patent Number:	8	8835579		
Patent Number:		975359		
Patent Number:		0431745		
Patent Number:	9	893288		
Patent Number:	1	0224484		
Patent Number:	8	912305		
Patent Number:	1	1217752		
Patent Number:	1	0424737		
Patent Number:	7	7939818		
Patent Number:	7	7906039		
Patent Number:	7	7501076		
Patent Number:	1	1319396		
Patent Number:	9	847220		
Patent Number:	9	276215		
Patent Number:	ç	209412		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: recordals@clarivate.com

PATENT REEL: 065156 FRAME: 0122

Address Line 1:LIEAddress Line 2:CA	A GLOBAL LIMITED ERATION HOUSE STLE STREET HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL		
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MM/MarkproBASFCLAPIPR2022067AG15PT/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Deed#page1.tif source=Deed#page2.tif source=USA - Deed - co-owned case#page1.tif source=USA - Deed - co-owned case#page2.tif			

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE ("ASSIGNOR"), Company organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CLAP Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a <u>COMPANY</u> [specify entity type—e.g., corporation] organized under the laws of South Korea, with a place of business at 502ho Cleanwrap BLDG, 313, Bongeunsa-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, South Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from ... 1. DECOMAR 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

BASF SE

By:

Name: Sarah Madden Authorised Signatory Date: 23 March 2023

CLAP Co., Lto	1. A	
By:	112	Authorised Signatory
Name	40	
Title:		
Date: 233	2522	

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	13321889	8835579
U.S.A	13126178	8975359
U.S.A	16043956	10431745
U.S.A.	15364978	9893288
USA	15364893	10224484
U.S.A.	13126182	8912305
U.S.A.	16539464	11217752
U.S.A	14924060	10424737
U.S.A	10576914	7939818
U.S.A.	12319937	7906039
U.S.A.	16336660	11319396
U.S.A.	14903138	9847220
U.S.A	14362500	9276215
U.S.A.	14241769	9209412

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE ("ASSIGNOR"), Company organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, coowns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CLAP Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Company</u> [specify entity type—e.g., corporation] organized under the laws of South Korea, with a place of business at 502ho Cleanwrap BLDG, 313, Bongeunsa-ro, Gangnam-ga, Seoul, South Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

BASF SE

By:

Name: Sarah Madden Title: Authorised Signatory Date: 23/3/23

CLAP Co., Ltd. Authonised Signatory BICHARD PEACE By: Name: Title: Date: 23/3/2022

Page 1 of 2

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	10551976	7501076

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2023